VMA16 Variable Air Volume Controller Series
VMA16 Controller
Code No. LIT-1900347
Issued October 4, 2010
Description
The Variable Air Volume (VAV) Modular
Assembly (VMA) 16 controllers are
programmable digital controllers that

Zone Sensor Input On SA Bus
Discharge Air Sensor Input On SA Bus
Ordering Information
Product Code Number Description
MS-VMA1610-0 Integrated VAV Cont
MS-VMA1620-0 Integrated VAV Cont
Ordering Information for UL Listed, File S4
Product Code Number1
1. These devices are UL Listed, File S4977, UUKL 8
Description
MS-VMA1610-0U Integrated VAV Cont
MS-VMA1620-0U Integrated VAV Cont
Features
• BACnet MS/TP protocol communication —
provides open system compatibility.
• Writable flash memory — allows standard